

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007  
CC 10331/2007(From the judgement and order dated 23/03/2007 in WTA No. 53/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

Y.G. RAMKUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONR OF WEALTH TAX &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

With IA 1 (c/delay in filing &amp; refiling SLP and office report)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10332 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10335 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10365 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10464 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10485 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10564 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10565 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10566 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10567 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10571 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10575 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10577 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10578 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10645 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10646 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10647 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10649 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10651 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10655 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10656 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10660 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10705 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10706 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10754 of 2007  
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10788 of 2007

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing &amp; refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Nandini Gore,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag along with SLP(C) No. 16553 of 2007.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master