

**SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 728, 729, 730, 731, 732, 733, 734, 735, 736, 737, 738, 739,
741, 742, 743, 744, 745, 746, 747, 748, 749, 750, 751, 752, 753, 754, 755, 756,
757, 758, 759, 760, 761, 762, 763, 764, 765, 766, 767, 768, 769, 770, 771, 772,
773, 774, 775, 776, 777, 778, 779, 780 OF 2011**

**WITH
SLP (C) NOS. 19011 AND 19012 OF 2012**

**WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

**AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition)

GIRODHAR G. YADLAM ETC.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF WEALTH TAX & ANR. ETC. ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

There are common two respondents in all the above-mentioned matters and are represented through counsel.

Original Records have been received from the Hon'ble High Court and is available in the Registry for reference.

Service is complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 19011 & 19012 OF 2012

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd July, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order: -

"Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag these petitions with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP (C) No. 16553 of 2007."

SLP (C) NOS. 19011 OF 2012

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of sole respondent. The same has been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) NOS. 19012 OF 2012

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to above order, show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent in the matter above-mentioned. Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Affidavit of service of Dasti notice with proof but no one has filed Vakalatnama and appearance.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 8TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:-

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balram Das, Advocate
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR